502479907 09/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shougo SATO	12/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14016124		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-00291US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad M. Cullen
Signature:	/Chad M. Cullen/
Date:	09/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1842cont#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031131 FRAME: 0806 \$40.00 1401612

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shougo SATO	·	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)			
		(3)			(7)		
						•	
		•		sum of one o	Iollar (\$1.00) and other go	ood and valuable consider	rations paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI K	AISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizu	ho-ku, Nago	/a-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-85	61 Japan	
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of An as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all L Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE AND DEVELOPING UNIT INCLUDING THE SAME				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig						
	Application Numb		(Attorney Docket No.	076	376.1842		
			for which the undersigned h	as (have) exe	cuted an application for pa	ent in the United States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	ec. 3	2010	***************************************	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	nber	12/975,472		
	for filed applications		filed De	ecembe	r 22, 2010		
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r right to herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigne illustion or continuation in every way possibed. The undersigne or provisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation agrant of a valuation. The undersigned esulting from said appropriate interest of the undersigned on the interest of the undersigned on the interest of the undersigned as the interest of the	ne Assigned agreed not divide in obdition obdition obdition obtained agreed agreed in the objection of the objection of the objection of the objection objec	on, and any patent(s) issuing gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers nerision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going for (s) to execute all papers and (s) to execute all papers and (s) to execute all papers and (s) to perform all affirmation (s) to perform all affirmation (s) to the said Assignee, as (s) to the said Assignee, as (e) to the said Assignee, as (e) grant(s) the firm of BAKE (e) in order to comply with the	cessary in co r reissue app prward with st d documents of Industrial F e acts which nee.) the Commis Assignee of the has (they have	nnection with any interfere ication based thereon, for ch interference. and perform any act whice property or similar agreeme may be necessary to obsioner of Patents to issue the entire interest, and here to not executed, and will property or the power to insert on the ication based on the ication base	the invention, and to coop the may be necessary in coopers. tain, maintain or confirm any and all Letters Patents by covenants that he has (not execute, any agreements ans assignment any furthe	red concerr perate with connection to by reissue s of the Un (they have) ents in con
	_	-	ited by the undersigned or	the date(s)	`` ^ ^	, ,	
Date	. <u>Dec. 3</u>	, 20	Name of	Inventor	Shougo Schougo Schougo Schougo SATO	to	(SEAL
Date			Name of	Inventor _			_ (SEAL
Date			Name of	Inventor _			_ (SEAL
Date	·		Name of	Inventor _			_ (SEAL
Date			Name of	Inventor			(SEAL
Date			Name of	Inventor			(SFAI

PATENT REEL: 031131 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 09/01/2013